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LIST OF VISITING LECTURERS 

 
Năm 

học 

Batch Code Course  CTU 

Lecturers  

Visiting 

Lecturers 

Email address University Class 

hour 

Teaching 

Period 

2007-

2008 

32-TT 

HK2 

ZO341C Di truyền học cơ bản   

Fundamental 

Genetics 

 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 
Prof. 

Barbara 

Sears  

sears@msu.edu  Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

45 

(24) 

23/03/08 – 

02/04/08 

          

2008-

2009 

33-TT 

HK2 

ZO341C Di truyền học cơ bản   

Fundamental 

Genetics  

 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 
Prof. 

Barbara 

Sears  

sears@msu.edu  Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

45 

(30) 

06/04/09 – 

18/04/09 

33-TT 

HK3 

BC461C Sinh hóa I  

Biochemistry I  

 

Phạm Văn 

Hậu 
Prof. Jon R. 

Stoltzfus  

stoltzfu@msu.edu    

 

 

Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

45 

(30) 

14/06/09 – 

25/06/09 

32-TT 

HK3 

MM433C KT Di truyền nâng 

cao 

Microbial Genetics 

 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 
Prof. Helmut 

Bertrand  

MHELMUT@msu.edu  Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

30 

(30) 

16/05/09 – 

30/05/09 

34-TT 

HK2 

Tiếng 

Anh tăng 

cường 

HK đầu 

Nghe nói 

(Listening/Speaking) 

 Julia Therese 

Peppiat  

 

 Teachers for VN-  

The United States 

75 01/2009 -

04/2009 

Ngữ âm 

(Pronunciation) 

 Alice Smith 

Garabrant 

 Teachers for VN-  

The United States 

45 01/2009 -

04/2009 

          

2009-

2010 

32-TT 

HK1 

BT301C  Bộ gen và ứng dụng  

Genomics and its 

application 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 
Dr. Suk-Ha 

Lee  

sukhalee@snu.ac.kr  Seoul National University,  

Korea 

45 

(24) 

24/8/09 – 

28/8/09 

32-TT 

HK1 

BT304C Công nghệ lên men 

thực phẩm (Food 

Fermentation)  

Ngô Thị 

Phương 

Dung 

Assoc. Prof. 

Dr. M. J. 

Robert Nout  

Rob.Nout@wur.nl 

 

Wageningen University 

 The Netherlands 

30 

(30) 

16/11/09 – 

27/11/09 

32-TT 

HK1 

CS441C CNSH và chọn 

giống thực vật  

Plant Breeding and 

Biotechnology 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 
Dr.Godelieve 

Gheysen  

Godelieve.Gheysen@ugent.be  Ghent University 

Department Molecular 

Biotechnology,  

Belgium 

30 

(24) 

(24) 

31/8/09 – 

8/9/09 

33-TT FS440C Vi sinh thực phẩm  Ngô Thị Prof. g.fleet@unsw.edu.au The University of New South 30 5/10/09 – 

mailto:sears@msu.edu
mailto:sears@msu.edu
mailto:stoltzfu@msu.edu
mailto:MHELMUT@msu.edu
mailto:sukhalee@snu.ac.kr
mailto:Rob.Nout@wur.nl
mailto:Godelieve.Gheysen@ugent.be
mailto:g.fleet@unsw.edu.au
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Năm 

học 

Batch Code Course  CTU 

Lecturers  

Visiting 

Lecturers 

Email address University Class 

hour 

Teaching 

Period 

HK1 Food Microbiology  Phương 

Dung 
Graham H. 

Fleet  

 Wales (UNSW)  

Australia 

(27) 17/10/09 

33-TT 

HK1 

MM413C Virus học  

(Virology)  

Võ Văn 

Song Toàn 
Dr.Michele 

Fluck  

fluck@msu.edu Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

30 

(27) 

7/9/09 – 

17/9/09 

33-TT 

HK2 

BT304C Công nghệ lên men 

thực phẩm (Food 

Fermentation  

Ngô Thị 

Phương 

Dung 

Prof. Yong 

D. Hang  

ydh1@cornell.edu 

 

Cornell University  

The United States 

30 

(30) 

03/04/10 – 

18/04/10  

35-TT 

(HK2) 

 

Tiếng 

Anh tăng 

cường 

Nghe nói 

(Listening/Speaking) 

 

 - Christina 

Brodzky 

- Nicholas 

Rozon 

 Teachers for VN-  

The United States 

75 01/2010 -

04/2010 

 

Ngữ âm 

(Pronunciation) 

 

 - Christopher 

Pierce 

Bradley  

- Jacquelyn 

Jordan 

Vinnedge 

 Volunteers in Asia- 

The United States 

45 01/2010 -

04/2010 

 

          

2010-

2011 

34-TT 

HK1 

BC461C Sinh hoá I  

Biochemistry I 

 

Dương Thị 

Hương 

Giang 

Prof. Eddy 

Van 

Driessche 

edvandri@vub.ac.be  Universiteit Brussel, Pleinlaan 

2, B-1050 Brussel,  

Belgium. 

45 

(27) 

20/ 11/2010 

- 05/12/2010  

33-TT 

HK1 

BT301C Bộ gen và ứng dụng 

Genomics and its 

application 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

Prof. 

Angenon 

Geert.Angenon@vub.ac.be  Laboratory of Plant Genetics 

Institute for Molecular Biology 

and Biotechnology 

Vrije Universiteit Brussel 

(VUB), Belgium 

45 

(27) 

20/9/10 – 

30/9/10 

33-TT 

HK1 

BT306C Protein học 

Proteomics 

Dương Thị 

Hương 

Giang 

Prof. Sonia 

Beeckmans  

sbeckma@vub.ac.be Laboratory of Protein 

Chemistry, Institute for 

Molecular Biology and 

Biotechnology 

Vrije Universiteit Brussel, 

Pleinlaan 2, B-1050 Brussel, 

Belgium. 

45 

(24) 

22/ 11/2010  

- 30/11/2010 

33-TT 

HK1 

MM433C KT Di truyền nâng 

cao 

Microbial Genomics 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

Prof. Helmut 

Bertrand  

MHELMUT@msu.edu Michigan State University 

(MSU)  

The United States 

30 

(30) 

30/8/10 – 

11/9/10 

33-TT MM434C TT.KT Di truyền Trương Prof. Chin chinho@dragon.nchu.edu.tw  National Chung 30 18.10.2010 -

mailto:fluck@msu.edu
mailto:ydh1@cornell.edu
mailto:edvandri@vub.ac.be
mailto:Geert.Angenon@vub.ac.be
mailto:MHELMUT@msu.edu
mailto:chinho@dragon.nchu.edu.tw


3 

 

Năm 

học 

Batch Code Course  CTU 

Lecturers  

Visiting 

Lecturers 

Email address University Class 

hour 

Teaching 

Period 

HK1 nâng cao 

Microbial Genomics 

Labs 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

 

 

 

Ho Lin,  HsingUniversity, ROC 

(Taiwan) 

(30) 22.10.2010 

33-TT 

HK2 

 

BB801C Sinh học phân tử  

Molecular Biology 

 

Trần Thị 

Xuân Mai 
Prof. 

Godelieve 

Gheysen  

Godelieve.Gheysen@ugent.be  Ghent University 

Department Molecular 

Biotechnology, Belgium 

45 

(27) 

28/03/2011- 

08/04/2011 

34-TT 

HK2 

BC462C Sinh hóa 2 

Biochemistry 2  

Dương Thị 

Hương 

Giang 

Prof. Kaeko 

Kamei 

kame@kit.ac.jp Department of Applied Biology, 

Kyoto Institute of Technology, 

Matsugasaki, Kyoto Japan 606-

8585  

45 

(24) 

08.03.2011 - 

20.03.2011 

34-TT 

HK2 

MM413C Virus học 

General Virology  

Bùi Thị 

Minh Diệu 
Prof. Just M. 

Vlak 

Just.vlak@wur.nl Laboratory of Virology – 

Wageningen University 

30 

(30) 

28.02.2011 

12.03.2011 

34-TT 

HK2 

FS440C Vi sinh thực phẩm 

Food Microbiology  

Ngô Thị 

Phương 

Dung 

Prof. 

Graham H. 

Fleet  

g.fleet@unsw.edu.au 

 

The University of New South 

Wales (UNSW)  

Australia 

45 

(27) 

28.03.2011 - 

08.04.2011 

          

2011-

2012 

34-TT 

HK1 

BT304C Công nghệ lên men 

thực phẩm 

Food Fermentation 

 

Ngô Thị 

Phương 

Dung 

Prof. 

Mogens 

Jakobsen 

moj@life.ku.dk 

 

University of Copenhagen 

Denmark 

 

30 

(30) 

24.10.2011 -

04.11.2011 

 

35-TT 

HK2 

BT206 Sinh hóa 1 

Biochemistry 1 

 

Dương Thị 

Hương 

Giang 

Dr. Kathleen 

M. Foley 

kathleenfoleygeiger@yahoo.com Department of Molecular 

Biology and Biochemistry 

Michigan State University 

East Lansing, MI 

48824 

45 

(30) 

25.02.2012 - 

10.03.2012 

          

2012-

2013 

37-TT 

HK1 

BT102 Sinh học đại cương 

Cells and Molecules 

Bùi Tấn Anh Prof. John 

Merrill 

merrill3@msu.edu Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

45 

(30) 

05.11.2012 -

16.11.2012 

36-TT 

HK1 

BT204 Vi sinh đại cương 

Introductory 

Microbiology 

Nguyễn Hữu 

Hiệp 
Prof. 

Terrence 

marsht@msu.edu 

 

Department of Microbiology 

and Molecular Genetics 

Michigan State University 

45 

(24) 

01.10.2012 - 

12.10.2012 

35-TT 

HK1 

BT208 Sinh hóa 2 

Biochemistry 2 

Dương Thị 

Hương 

Giang 

Prof. Eddy 

Van 

Driessche 

edvandri@vub.ac.be 

 

Laboratory of Protein 

Chemistry, Institute for 

Molecular Biology and 

Biotechnology 

30 

(24) 

26.11.2012 -

07.12.2012 

mailto:Godelieve.Gheysen@ugent.be
mailto:Just.vlak@wur.nl
mailto:g.fleet@unsw.edu.au
mailto:moj@life.ku.dk
mailto:kathleenfoleygeiger@yahoo.com
mailto:merrill3@msu.edu
mailto:marsht@msu.edu
mailto:edvandri@vub.ac.be
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Năm 

học 

Batch Code Course  CTU 

Lecturers  

Visiting 

Lecturers 

Email address University Class 

hour 

Teaching 

Period 

Vrije Universiteit Brussel, 

Pleinlaan 2, B-1050 Brussel, 

Belgium. 

35-TT 

HK1 

BT212 Tin sinh học 

Bio-Informatics 

Trần Nhân 

Dũng-Đỗ 

Tấn Khang 

Prof. Sonia 

Beeckmans 

sbeeckma@vub.ac.be Laboratory of Protein 

Chemistry, Vrije Universiteit 

Brussel, Pleinlaan 2, B-1050 

Brussel, Belgium. 

30 

(27) 

26.11.2012 -

08.12.2012 

35-TT 

HK1 

BT306 Bộ gen Vi sinh vật 

Microbial Genomics 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

Prof. 

Bertrand 

MHELMUT@msu.edu Michigan State University 

(MSU) 

The United States 

30 

(24) 

17.9.2012 - 

28.9.2012 

36-TT 

HK2 

BT306 Bộ gen Vi sinh vật 

Microbial Genomics 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

Prof. 

Wolfgang 

Schumann 

wschumann@uni-bayreuth.de  Institute of Genetics 

University of Bayreuth 

D-95440 Bayreuth – Germany 

30 

(12) 

05.03.2013 - 

10.03.2013 

          

2013-

2014 

37-TT 

HK1 

BT202 Di truyền cơ bản 

Fundamental 

Genetics 

Trương 

Trọng Ngôn 

 

Prof. 

Wolfgang 

Schumann 

wschumann@uni-bayreuth.de  Institute of Genetics 

University of Bayreuth 

D-95440 Bayreuth – Germany 

45 

(15) 

07.10.2013 

11.10.2013 

 36-TT 

HK2 

BT306C Protein học 

Proteomics 

Duong Thi 

Huong 

Giang 

Dr. Le ngoc 

Chi Minh 

mlengoc1@gmail.com Life Technologies Company. 

New Zealand  

30 

(25) 

27.02.2014 

27.03.2014 

 

mailto:MHELMUT@msu.edu
mailto:wschumann@uni-bayreuth.de
mailto:wschumann@uni-bayreuth.de

